Department of Health

SHEVANTI MANJULA JEGASOTHY MD
License Number: ME71046

Profession Medical Doctor
License Status Clear/Active
Year Began Practicing 01/01/1996
License Expiration 01/31/2027
Date

General Information

Primary Practice Address

SHEVANTI MANJULA JEGASOTHY MD
135 SAN LORENZO AVE PH 870
PH870

CORAL GABLES, FL 33146

Medicaid

This practitioner does NOT participate in the Medicaid program.

Staff Privileges

This practitioner currently holds staff privileges at the following hospital/medical/health institutions:

Institution Name City State

BAPTIST HOSPITAL MIAMI FLORIDA
MIAMI FLORIDA

Email Address

Please contact at: miamiskininstitute @gmail.com

Other State Licenses
This practitioner has indicated the following additional state licensure:

State Profession
CALIFORNIA PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON

Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury Compensation Association

If you are a Florida Allopathic (MD) or Osteopathic (DO) Physician, you are required to provide proof of payment of the Florida Birth-
Related Neurological Injury Compensation Association (NICA) assessment as required by section 766.314, Florida Statutes. Payment
of the initial and annual assessment are required of all Florida Allopathic and Osteopathic Physicians who do not qualify for an
exemption as set forth in section 766.314(4)(b)4, Florida Statutes.

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has submitted payment of the assessment.

Education and Training



Education and Training
Institution Name Degree Title Dates of Attendance Graduation Date

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH MD 8/1/1990 - 5/1/1994 05/01/1994

Other Health Related Degrees

This practitioner does not hold any additional health related degrees.

Professional and Postgraduate Training
This practitioner has completed the following graduate medical education:

Dates
Program Other Specialty State or Attended Dates
Program Name Type Specialty Area  Area City Country From Attended To
YALE NEW HAVEN INTERNSHIP IM - INTERNAL i CONNECTICUT 07/01/1994 06/30/1995
MEDICINE
UNIVERSITY OF RESIDENCY D - MIAMI FLORIDA 07/01/1995 06/30/1998
MIAMI/JACKSON DERMATOLOGY

Academic Appointments

Graduate Medical Education

This practitioner has not had the responsibility for graduate medical education within the last 10 years.

Academic Appointments

This practitioner currently holds faculty appointments at the following medical/health related institutions of higher learning:

Title Institution City State
CLINICAL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI MILLER SCHOOL MIAMI  FLORIDA
Specialty Certification

Specialty Certification

This practitioner holds the following certifications from specialty boards recognized by the Florida board which regulates the profession
for which he/she is licensed:

Specialty Board Certification Date Certified
AMERICAN BOARD OF DERMATOLOGY D - DERMATOLOGY

Financial Responsibility

Financial Responsibility

I have hospital staff privileges and | have professional liability coverage in an amount not less than $250,000 per claim, with a minimum
annual aggregate of not less than $750,000 from an authorized insurer as defined under s. 624.09, F. S., from a surplus lines insurer
as defined under s. 626.914(2), F. S., from a risk retention group as defined under s. 627.942, F.S., from the Joint Underwriting
Association established under s. 627.351(4), F. S., or through a plan of self insurance as provided in s.627 .357, F.S.

Proceedings and Actions

Proceedings & Actions

Criminal Offenses

The criminal history information, if any exists, may be incomplete; federal criminal history information is not available to
the public. Information is verified by the Department at the time of initial licensure and renewal.



This practitioner has indicated that he/she has no criminal offenses required to be published on this profile.

Medicaid Sanctions and Terminations

This practitioner has not been sanctioned or terminated for cause from the Medicaid program.
Final Disciplinary Actions Reported by the Department of Health within the last 10 years:
The information below is self reported by the practitioner.

Final disciplinary action taken by a specialty board within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by
a specialty board.

Final disciplinary action taken by a licensing agency within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by
a licensing agency.

Disciplinary action taken by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed
hospital or ambulatory surgical center within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by
a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center.

The following discipline has been reported as required under 456.041(5), F.S. within the previous 10 years.

Resignation from or non-renewal of medical staff membership or the restriction or revocation of staff privileges
within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed
hospital or ambulatory surgical center in lieu of or in settlement of a pending disciplinary case related to
competence or character.

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NEVER* been asked to or allowed to resign from or had any medical staff privileges
restricted or revoked within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed
hospital or ambulatory surgical center.

Liability Claims Exceeding $100,000.00 Within last 10 years.

Settlement of a claim may occur for a variety of reasons that do not necessarily reflect negatively on the professional competence or
conduct of the physician. A payment settlement of a medical malpractice action or claim should not be construed as creating a
presumption that medical malpractice has occurred.

Additional claims information may have been reported to the Department of Financial Services. To check their web site,
please click here.

There have not been any reported liability actions, which are required to be reported under section 456.049, F. S., within the previous
10 years.

Optional Information

Committees/Memberships

This practitioner has an affiliation with the following committees:
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF DERMATOLOGIC SURGERY - FELLOW
AMERICAN ACADEMY OF DERMATOLOGY-FELLOW
AAD-MELANOMA TASK FORCE 1995-1998

Professional or Community Service Awards

This practitioner has provided the following professional or community service activities, honors, or awards:

Community Service/Award/Honor Organization
FELLOW AMERICAN ACADEMY OF DERMATOLOGY
MELANOMA TASK FORCE, 1995-1998 AMERICAN ACADEMY OF DERMATOLOGY

CONSULT RESIDENT AWARD, 1998
RESIDENT RESEARCH AWARD, FIRST PLACE, 1998

GOLDEN STAR AWARD UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI SCHOOLF OF MEDICINE
FIRST PLACE AWARD UNIVERISTY OF MIAMI SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
Publications

This practitioner has authored the following publications in peer-reviewed medical literature within the previous ten years:


https://apps.fldfs.com/PLCR/Search/MPLClaim.aspx

Title
EMOLLIENTS: CURRENT USES AND FUTURE TRENDS

SHOULD COSMECEUTICALS BE REGULATED BY THE
FDA?

AN UNUSUAL PRESENTATION OF SCABIES
INFESTATION IN A PATIEN

CLINICAL EFFICACY OF PSORCONE IN THE
TREATMENT OF CORTICO

DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF A CASE OF
CUTANEOUS CYTOMEGALOV

ACIDIFIED AMINO ACIDS FOR MELASMA
BANANA RX

THE MIAMI A LIST

GO FROM FRAZZLED TO FABULOUS
REMERGENT LOVE IT HATE IT
AGELESS SKINCARE

I WILL MOISTURIZE

LA DULCE VENGANZA

SOUTH FLORIDATOP BEAUTY DOCS
VITAL FACES

A FLOR DE PIEL

VITAMIN A AND WHAT YOU CAN DO AT HOME

5 THINGS YOU DIDNT KNOW ABOUT CONSTRUCTION
DUST

NON-TOXIC NAILS

BEAUTY FROM THE INSIDE OUT

WINTER BREAST WOES

5 THINGS YOU DIDNT KNOW ABOUT JUVEDERM

BREAKING A SWEAT DURING A WORKOUT IS A GOOD
THING

SENSITIVITY AND HYPERPIGMENTATION KEY
CONCERNS

ANTI-ACNE ADVICE

THE BEST WAY TO REMOVE FACIAL HAIR
HAIR LOSS

DARK UNDER-EYE CIRCLES

MIAMI MOST STYLISH

THE NEW SKINTELLIGENCE TIME FOR A REGIME
CHANGE

PUTTING IT TOGETHER

ACNE FACT OR FICTION AND THE NEWEST
TREATMENT

A DIFFERENT KIND OF PEELING

ARE YOU PREMATURELY GRAY

BEAUTY HOT TOPIC | WILL MOISTURIZE

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY

THE LATEST ANTI-AGING CREAMS

THE BEST WAYS TO LOOK ABSOLUTELY RADIANT
EAT FRUIT FOR A POTENCIAL RADIANCE BOOST
SCALY B-DAY SUIT

Publication
SKIN AND AGING
SKIN AND AGING

JDERMATOL TREATMENT

SKIN AND AGING

J AM ACAD DERMATOL

COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY
NATURAL HEALTH MAGAZINE
AVENUE MAGAZINE

QUICK AND SIMPLE

THE MIAMI HERALD

MIAMI BEAUTY

WOMENS HEALTH AND FITNESS
VOGUE LATINO AMERICA AND VOGUE MEXICO
CORAL LIVING

MIAMI LIVING

VENUE

ACNE ORG

THE MIAMI HERALD

NATURAL HEALTH
VEGETARIAN TIMES
COSMOPOLITAN

THE MIAMI HERALD

MUSCLE AND FITNESS HERS

COSMETIC SURGERY TIMES AND MIDWIRE COM

SELF MAGAZINE
FIRST FOR WOMEN
VIBE COM

THE MIAMI HERALD
AVENUE MAGAZINE
MARIE CLAIRE

THE MIAMI HERALD
COSMOPOLITAN

NAILPRO

GOOD HOUSEKEEPING
WOMENS HEALTH AND FITNESS
TEEN VOGUE

READERS DIGEST

FIRST FOR WOMEN
COSMOPOLITAN
COSMOPOLITAN

Date
06/01/1999
04/01/1999

01/01/1997

01/01/1999

01/01/1998

01/01/2008
02/01/2008
02/01/2008
02/01/2008
01/02/2008
04/01/2008
01/01/2008
12/01/2007
11/01/2007
10/01/2007
12/02/2007
11/01/2007
09/25/2007

06/01/2007
04/01/2007
03/01/2007
02/01/2007
01/31/2007

11/01/2006

11/01/2006
10/01/2006
10/01/2006
10/25/2006
11/01/2006
10/01/2006

07/05/2006
04/01/2006

01/01/2006
01/01/2006
01/01/2006
11/01/2005
11/01/2005
11/01/2005
08/01/2005
07/01/2005



Title
SOOTHING POST-SUN PROTECTION

WHEN IT COMES TO SUNSCREEN SHOULD YOU GET
PHYSICAL

SECRETS TO FLAWLESS SKIN

EFFICACY OF A NEW TOPICAL NANO-HYALURONIC
ACID IN HUMANS

TROPICAL LIFE A NIGHT AT THE BASS

COSMETIC SURGERY FORUM COSMECEUTICALS
PANELISTS

DIRECCIONES LASER
AVOIDING ADVERSE EVENTS LASER

WHEN IT COMES TO COMBATING THE SIGNS OF AGING

THOSE IN KNOW

DRJHAS A GENTLE TOUCH

THE COLOR OF PERFECTION
THE DIRTY TRUTHS ABOUT PREGNANCY
MOISTURE MATTERS

KIWIS

DIRECCIONES

ERASE SUN DAMAGE FOR GOOD
KYBELLA OFF-LABEL?

YOUR ACNE SURVIVAL GUIDE
FRESH FACE

BEAT-THE-HEAT BEAUTY
ALITTLE DAB

Publication
LADIES HOME JOURNAL
NATURAL HEALTH

MARIE CLAIRE

JORNAL OF CLINICAL AND AESTHETIC DERMATOLOGY

MIAMI HERALD
PRACTICAL DERMATOLOGY

VOGUE LATINO AMERICA
COSMETIC SURGERY TIMES
MIAMI COM

THE MIAMI HERALD

TEEN VISION

PREGNANCY TODAY COM
ENERGY TIMES
HEALTHYSKIN COM
VOGUE LATINO AMERICA
NATURAL SOLUTIONS
PRACTICAL DERMATOLOGY
SEVENTEEN MAGAZINE
HARPER'S BAZAAR
HEALTH MAGAZINE
WEBMD MAGAZINE

IS THERE A WAY TO COMPLETELY ERASE A TATTOO? DR. OZ THE GOOD LIFE

Professional Web Page

http://www.miamiskininstitute.com

Languages Other Than English

Date
06/01/2005
06/01/2005

06/01/2005
03/29/2014

04/01/2013
03/01/2012

10/01/2011
10/01/2011
01/01/2011

01/01/2011
03/01/2010
03/01/2010
02/01/2010
09/01/2009
04/01/2009
06/01/2008
01/01/2016
03/01/2016
05/01/2016
06/01/2016
06/01/2016
09/01/2016

This practitioner has indicated that the following languages other than English are used to communicate with patients, or that a
translation service is available for patients, at his/her primary place of practice.

SPANISH
FRENCH

Other Affiliations

This practitioner has provided the following national, state, local, county, and professional affiliations:

Affiliation

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY

BIOPELLE INC NEOCUTIS INC

CLINICAL ASSOCIATE PROFESSORUNIVERISTY OF MIAMI

DERMATOLOGIC CONSULTANT
DERMATOLOGY FOUNDATION LEADERS SOCIETY
DIPLOMATE AMERICAN BOARD OF DERMATOLOGY

FDA PANEL EXPERT NEUROMODULATORS AND DERMAL FILLERS
FELLOW AMERICAN SOCIETY OF DERMATOLOGIC SURGERY
FLORIDA SOCIETY OF DERMATOLOGY AND DERMATOLOGIC SURGERY

GALDERMA LABORATORIES INC

GOVERNMENT AND PRIVATE SECTOR RELATIONS WORKGROUP
HARVARD ALUMNI ASSOCIATION PROSPECTIVE STUDENT INTERVIEWER



Affiliation

MEMBERSHIP OUTREACH WORKGROUP

PHARMACEUTICALS ALLERGAN INC DERMAMED INC

PLANNED PARENTHOOD GREATER MIAMI

PRONATIONAL INC

SANOFI-AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC

VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INC PROCTER AND GAMBLE INC
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