SHEVANTI MANJULA JEGASOTHY MD

License Number: ME71046

ProfessionMedical DoctorLicense StatusClear/ActiveYear Began Practicing01/01/1996License Expiration01/31/2027DateDate

General Information

Primary Practice Address

SHEVANTI MANJULA JEGASOTHY MD 135 SAN LORENZO AVE PH 870 PH 870 CORAL GABLES, FL 33146

Medicaid

This practitioner does NOT participate in the Medicaid program.

Staff Privileges

This practitioner currently holds staff privileges at the following hospital/medical/health institutions:

Institution Name	City	State
BAPTIST HOSPITAL	MIAMI	FLORIDA
	MIAMI	FLORIDA

Email Address

Please contact at: miamiskininstitute@gmail.com

Other State Licenses

This practitioner has indicated the following additional state licensure:

State	Profession
CALIFORNIA	PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON

Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury Compensation Association

If you are a Florida Allopathic (MD) or Osteopathic (DO) Physician, you are required to provide proof of payment of the Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury Compensation Association (NICA) assessment as required by section 766.314, Florida Statutes. Payment of the initial and annual assessment are required of all Florida Allopathic and Osteopathic Physicians who do not qualify for an exemption as set forth in section 766.314(4)(b)4, Florida Statutes.

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has submitted payment of the assessment.

Education and Training

Education and Training

Institution Name	Degree Title	Dates of Attendance	Graduation Date
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH	MD	8/1/1990 - 5/1/1994	05/01/1994

Other Health Related Degrees

This practitioner does not hold any additional health related degrees.

Professional and Postgraduate Training

This practitioner has completed the following graduate medical education:

Program Name	Program Type	Specialty Area	Other Specialty Area	City	State or Country	Dates Attended From	Dates Attended To
YALE NEW HAVEN	INTERNSHIP	MEDICINE		***	CONNECTICUT	07/01/1994	06/30/1995
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI/JACKSON	RESIDENCY	D - DERMATOLOGY		MIAM	FLORIDA	07/01/1995	06/30/1998

Academic Appointments

Graduate Medical Education

This practitioner has not had the responsibility for graduate medical education within the last 10 years.

Academic Appointments

This practitioner currently holds faculty appointments at the following medical/health related institutions of higher learning:

Title	Institution	City	State
CLINICAL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI MILLER SCHOOL	MIAMI	FLORIDA

Specialty Certification

Specialty Certification

This practitioner holds the following certifications from specialty boards recognized by the Florida board which regulates the profession for which he/she is licensed:

Specialty Board	Certification	Date Certified
AMERICAN BOARD OF DERMATOLOGY	D - DERMATOLOGY	

Financial Responsibility

Financial Responsibility

I have hospital staff privileges and I have professional liability coverage in an amount not less than \$250,000 per claim, with a minimum annual aggregate of not less than \$750,000 from an authorized insurer as defined under s. 624.09, F. S., from a surplus lines insurer as defined under s. 626.914(2), F. S., from a risk retention group as defined under s. 627.942, F.S., from the Joint Underwriting Association established under s. 627.351(4), F. S., or through a plan of self insurance as provided in s.627.357, F.S.

Proceedings and Actions

Proceedings & Actions

Criminal Offenses

The criminal history information, if any exists, may be incomplete; federal criminal history information is not available to the public. Information is verified by the Department at the time of initial licensure and renewal.

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has no criminal offenses required to be published on this profile.

Medicaid Sanctions and Terminations

This practitioner has not been sanctioned or terminated for cause from the Medicaid program.

Final Disciplinary Actions Reported by the Department of Health within the last 10 years:

The information below is self reported by the practitioner.

Final disciplinary action taken by a specialty board within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by a specialty board.

Final disciplinary action taken by a licensing agency within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by a licensing agency.

Disciplinary action taken by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center. The following discipline has been reported as required under 456.041(5), F.S. within the previous 10 years.

Resignation from or non-renewal of medical staff membership or the restriction or revocation of staff privileges within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center in lieu of or in settlement of a pending disciplinary case related to competence or character.

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NEVER* been asked to or allowed to resign from or had any medical staff privileges restricted or revoked within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center.

Liability Claims Exceeding \$100,000.00 Within last 10 years.

Settlement of a claim may occur for a variety of reasons that do not necessarily reflect negatively on the professional competence or conduct of the physician. A payment settlement of a medical malpractice action or claim should not be construed as creating a presumption that medical malpractice has occurred.

Additional claims information may have been reported to the Department of Financial Services. To check their web site, please click here.

There have not been any reported liability actions, which are required to be reported under section 456.049, F. S., within the previous 10 years.

Optional Information

Committees/Memberships

This practitioner has an affiliation with the following committees: AMERICAN SOCIETY OF DERMATOLOGIC SURGERY - FELLOW AMERICAN ACADEMY OF DERMATOLOGY-FELLOW AAD-MELANOMA TASK FORCE 1995-1998

Professional or Community Service Awards

This practitioner has provided the following professional or community service activities, honors, or awards:

Community Service/Award/Honor	Organization
FELLOW	AMERICAN ACADEMY OF DERMATOLOGY
MELANOMA TASK FORCE, 1995-1998	AMERICAN ACADEMY OF DERMATOLOGY
CONSULT RESIDENT AWARD, 1998	
RESIDENT RESEARCH AWARD, FIRST PLACE, 1998	
GOLDEN STAR AWARD	UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI SCHOOLF OF MEDICINE
FIRST PLACE AWARD	UNIVERISTY OF MIAMI SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

Publications

This practitioner has authored the following publications in peer-reviewed medical literature within the previous ten years:

Title	Publication	Date
EMOLLIENTS: CURRENT USES AND FUTURE TRENDS	SKIN AND AGING	06/01/1999
SHOULD COSMECEUTICALS BE REGULATED BY THE FDA?	SKIN AND AGING	04/01/1999
AN UNUSUAL PRESENTATION OF SCABIES INFESTATION IN A PATIEN	J DERMATOL TREATMENT	01/01/1997
CLINICAL EFFICACY OF PSORCON E IN THE TREATMENT OF CORTICO	SKIN AND AGING	01/01/1999
DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF A CASE OF CUTANEOUS CYTOMEGALOV	J AM ACAD DERMATOL	01/01/1998
ACIDIFIED AMINO ACIDS FOR MELASMA	COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY	01/01/2008
BANANA RX	NATURAL HEALTH MAGAZINE	02/01/2008
THE MIAMI A LIST	AVENUE MAGAZINE	02/01/2008
GO FROM FRAZZLED TO FABULOUS	QUICK AND SIMPLE	02/01/2008
REMERGENT LOVE IT HATE IT	THE MIAMI HERALD	01/02/2008
AGELESS SKINCARE	MIAMI BEAUTY	04/01/2008
I WILL MOISTURIZE	WOMENS HEALTH AND FITNESS	01/01/2008
LA DULCE VENGANZA	VOGUE LATINO AMERICA AND VOGUE MEXICO	12/01/2007
SOUTH FLORIDATOP BEAUTY DOCS	CORAL LIVING	11/01/2007
VITAL FACES	MIAMI LIVING	10/01/2007
A FLOR DE PIEL	VENUE	12/02/2007
VITAMIN A AND WHAT YOU CAN DO AT HOME	ACNE ORG	11/01/2007
5 THINGS YOU DIDNT KNOW ABOUT CONSTRUCTION DUST	THE MIAMI HERALD	09/25/2007
NON-TOXIC NAILS	NATURAL HEALTH	06/01/2007
BEAUTY FROM THE INSIDE OUT	VEGETARIAN TIMES	04/01/2007
WINTER BREAST WOES	COSMOPOLITAN	03/01/2007
5 THINGS YOU DIDNT KNOW ABOUT JUVEDERM	THE MIAMI HERALD	02/01/2007
BREAKING A SWEAT DURING A WORKOUT IS A GOOD THING	MUSCLE AND FITNESS HERS	01/31/2007
SENSITIVITY AND HYPERPIGMENTATION KEY CONCERNS	COSMETIC SURGERY TIMES AND MIDWIRE COM	11/01/2006
ANTI-ACNE ADVICE	SELF MAGAZINE	11/01/2006
THE BEST WAY TO REMOVE FACIAL HAIR	FIRST FOR WOMEN	10/01/2006
HAIR LOSS	VIBE COM	10/01/2006
DARK UNDER-EYE CIRCLES	THE MIAMI HERALD	10/25/2006
MIAMI MOST STYLISH	AVENUE MAGAZINE	11/01/2006
THE NEW SKINTELLIGENCE TIME FOR A REGIME CHANGE	MARIE CLAIRE	10/01/2006
PUTTING IT TOGETHER	THE MIAMI HERALD	07/05/2006
ACNE FACT OR FICTION AND THE NEWEST TREATMENT	COSMOPOLITAN	04/01/2006
A DIFFERENT KIND OF PEELING	NAILPRO	01/01/2006
ARE YOU PREMATURELY GRAY	GOOD HOUSEKEEPING	01/01/2006
BEAUTY HOT TOPIC I WILL MOISTURIZE	WOMENS HEALTH AND FITNESS	01/01/2006
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY	TEEN VOGUE	11/01/2005
THE LATEST ANTI-AGING CREAMS	READERS DIGEST	11/01/2005
THE BEST WAYS TO LOOK ABSOLUTELY RADIANT	FIRST FOR WOMEN	11/01/2005
EAT FRUIT FOR A POTENCIAL RADIANCE BOOST	COSMOPOLITAN	08/01/2005

Title	Publication	Date
SOOTHING POST-SUN PROTECTION	LADIES HOME JOURNAL	06/01/2005
WHEN IT COMES TO SUNSCREEN SHOULD YOU GET PHYSICAL	NATURAL HEALTH	06/01/2005
SECRETS TO FLAWLESS SKIN	MARIE CLAIRE	06/01/2005
EFFICACY OF A NEW TOPICAL NANO-HYALURONIC ACID IN HUMANS	JORNAL OF CLINICAL AND AESTHETIC DERMATOLOGY	03/29/2014
TROPICAL LIFE A NIGHT AT THE BASS	MIAMI HERALD	04/01/2013
COSMETIC SURGERY FORUM COSMECEUTICALS PANELISTS	PRACTICAL DERMATOLOGY	03/01/2012
DIRECCIONES LASER	VOGUE LATINO AMERICA	10/01/2011
AVOIDING ADVERSE EVENTS LASER	COSMETIC SURGERY TIMES	10/01/2011
WHEN IT COMES TO COMBATING THE SIGNS OF AGING THOSE IN KNOW	MIAMI COM	01/01/2011
DRJ HAS A GENTLE TOUCH	THE MIAMI HERALD	01/01/2011
THE COLOR OF PERFECTION	TEEN VISION	03/01/2010
THE DIRTY TRUTHS ABOUT PREGNANCY	PREGNANCY TODAY COM	03/01/2010
MOISTURE MATTERS	ENERGY TIMES	02/01/2010
KIWIS	HEALTHYSKIN COM	09/01/2009
DIRECCIONES	VOGUE LATINO AMERICA	04/01/2009
ERASE SUN DAMAGE FOR GOOD	NATURAL SOLUTIONS	06/01/2008
KYBELLA OFF-LABEL?	PRACTICAL DERMATOLOGY	01/01/2016
YOUR ACNE SURVIVAL GUIDE	SEVENTEEN MAGAZINE	03/01/2016
FRESH FACE	HARPER'S BAZAAR	05/01/2016
BEAT-THE-HEAT BEAUTY	HEALTH MAGAZINE	06/01/2016
A LITTLE DAB	WEBMD MAGAZINE	06/01/2016
IS THERE A WAY TO COMPLETELY ERASE A TATTOO?	DR. OZ THE GOOD LIFE	09/01/2016

Professional Web Page

http://www.miamiskininstitute.com

Languages Other Than English

This practitioner has indicated that the following languages other than English are used to communicate with patients, or that a translation service is available for patients, at his/her primary place of practice. SPANISH FRENCH

Other Affiliations

This practitioner has provided the following national, state, local, county, and professional affiliations:

The production had provided the following national, eace, recar, county, and professional annualence.	
Affiliation	
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY	
BIOPELLE INC NEOCUTIS INC	
CLINICAL ASSOCIATE PROFESSORUNIVERISTY OF MIAMI	
DERMATOLOGIC CONSULTANT	
DERMATOLOGY FOUNDATION LEADERS SOCIETY	
DIPLOMATE AMERICAN BOARD OF DERMATOLOGY	
FDA PANEL EXPERT NEUROMODULATORS AND DERMAL FILLERS	
FELLOW AMERICAN SOCIETY OF DERMATOLOGIC SURGERY	
FLORIDA SOCIETY OF DERMATOLOGY AND DERMATOLOGIC SURGERY	
GALDERMA LABORATORIES INC	
GOVERNMENT AND PRIVATE SECTOR RELATIONS WORKGROUP	
HARVARD ALUMNI ASSOCIATION PROSPECTIVE STUDENT INTERVIEWER	

Affiliation

MEMBERSHIP OUTREACH WORKGROUP

PHARMACEUTICALS ALLERGAN INC DERMAMED INC

PLANNED PARENTHOOD GREATER MIAMI

PRONATIONAL INC

SANOFI-AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC

VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INC PROCTER AND GAMBLE INC